	 Nominal voltage	 Contact rating
	 	 0.5 A	 125 VAC
	 1.5 to 48 VDC	    2 A	          30 VDC	 resistive
	 	 0.3 A	        110 VDC
n ORDERING INFORMATION
	 NA	 L	 –	 D	 12	  W	 –	 K
[Example]	 (a)	 (b)	 (*)	 (c)	 (d)	  (e)	  	 (f )
n FEATURES

	 	 Strength
	 	                           between coil and contacts	 2,500 V (at 2 × 10 µs) 	                                          1,500 V (at 10 × 160 µs)
	 Life	 Mechanical	 1 × 108 operations minimum	         1 × 107 operations minimum
	 	 Electrical	 2 × 105 ops. min. (0.5 A 125 VAC), 5 × 105 ops. min. (1 A 30 VDC)
	 Other	 Vibration        Misoperation 	 10 to 55 Hz (double amplitude of 3.3 mm)
	 	 Resistance    Endurance    	 10 to 55 Hz (double amplitude of 5.0 mm)
	 	 Shock            Misoperation 	 500 m/s2 (11 ±1 ms)
	 	 Resistance    Endurance 	 1,000 m/s2 (  6 ±1 ms)
	 	 Weight	 Approximately 1.5 g
*1  Minimum switching loads mentioned above are reference values. Please perform the confirmation test with the actual load
before production since reference values may vary according to switching frequencies, environmental conditions and
�
NA SERIES
                 	MODEL                   Nominal            Coil resistance	  Set 	 Reset	 Nominal
		                              voltage                     (±10%)                   voltage                  voltage                     power
 	 NAL-1.5W-K	   1.5 VDC	     22.5 Ω	   +1.13 VDC	   –1.13 VDC	 100 mW
	 NAL-  3 W-K	       3 VDC	        90 Ω	   +2.25 VDC	   –2.25 VDC	 100 mW
 	 NAL-4.5W-K	   4.5 VDC	      203 Ω	   +3.38 VDC	   –3.38 VDC	 100 mW
 	 NAL-  5 W-K	      5 VDC	      250 Ω	   +3.75 VDC	   –3.75 VDC	 100 mW
 	 NAL-  6 W-K	      6 VDC	      360 Ω	   +4.5   VDC	   –4.5   VDC	 100 mW
 	 NAL-  9 W-K	      9 VDC	      810 Ω	   +6.75 VDC	   –6.75 VDC	 100 mW
 	 NAL-12 W-K	    12 VDC	    1,440 Ω	   +9.0   VDC	   –9.0   VDC	 100 mW
 	 NAL-18 W-K	    18 VDC	    2,160 Ω	 +13.5   VDC	 –13.5   VDC	 150 mW
 	 NAL-24 W-K	    24 VDC	    3,840 Ω	 +18.0   VDC	 –18.0   VDC	 150 mW
	 NAL-D1.5W-K	   1.5 VDC	 P 11.25 Ω	   +1.13 VDC
	 	 	 	 	 	 200 mW
			   S 11.25 Ω		    +1.13 VDC
	 NAL-D  3 W-K	      3 VDC	 P      45 Ω	   +2.25 VDC
	 	 	 	 	 	 200 mW
			   S      45 Ω		    +2.25 VDC
	 NAL-D4.5W-K	   4.5 VDC	 P    101 Ω	   +3.38 VDC
	 	 	 	 	 	 200 mW
			   S    101 Ω		    +3.38 VDC
	 NAL-D  5 W-K	      5 VDC	 P    125 Ω	   +3.75 VDC
	 	 	 	 	 	 200 mW
			   S    125 Ω		    +3.75 VDC
	 NAL-D  6 W-K	       6 VDC	 P    180 Ω	   +4.5   VDC
	 	 	 	 	 	 200 mW
			   S    180 Ω		    +4.5   VDC
	 NAL-D  9 W-K	      9 VDC	 P    405 Ω	   +6.75 VDC
	 	 	 	 	 	 200 mW
			   S    405 Ω		    +6.75 VDC
	 NAL-D12 W-K	    12 VDC	 P    720 Ω	   +9.0   VDC
	 	 	 	 	 	 200 mW
			   S    720 Ω		    +9.0   VDC
	 NAL-D18 W-K	    18 VDC	 P 1,080 Ω	 +13.5   VDC
	 	 	 	 	 	 300 mW
			   S 1,080 Ω		  +13.5   VDC
	 NAL-D24 W-K	   24 VDC	 P 1,920 Ω	 +18.0   VDC
	 	 	 	 	 	 300 mW